
March 21, 2026 CHUKYO 2R 

CHUKYO
2

Post Time

 10:10
2R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Just a Way F3 51 5,390,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.2.0.2 Feb 28/26 49 1HANSHIN3 Jan 18/26 45 1KYOTO7 Jan 4/26 42 1KYOTO1 Oct 11/25 39 3KYOTO3

Kurokami Jo(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 7th /11 No. 9 Fav. 7

1 1 4 Kitano Odoriko Dark Bay Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -4 O Tayama 52.0 474 +4 O Tayama 52.0 470 -6 Y Hishida 55.0 476     Y Hishida 55.0           
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6    

Masuo Bokujo Total 0.2.0.2 ALLD 0.2.0.2 ---- 2---------- 7-7 36.9F 35.2-36.8 6-3 36.8F 36.6-36.9 13-12 36.1F 36.2-37.0 3-3 38.4F 35.9-36.5
Takao Kawauchi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Blue McKinzie(USA)(0.8) On the Noir(JPN)(0.4) Reignite(JPN)(0.3) Mame Tank(JPN)(2.2)
Thunder Snow F3 47 890,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Feb 21/26 44 1HANSHIN1 Nov 22/25 40 4KYOTO5

Lightning Rod(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 4 12th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7

1 2 2 Needlecraft Chestnut Yoshitada Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -14 T Hammer Hansen 55.0 478     Y Kitamura 55.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8          

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 4-------- 2-2 38.7F 35.7-38.5 4-4 39.4F 35.6-36.6
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Komachichan(JPN)(0.4) Katarite(JPN)(3.0)
Shanghai Bobby F3 16 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Tamamo Carol(JPN) Kota Washizu KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 3 Tamamo Chorus Dark Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Tamamo Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

New Year's Day F3 47 7,420,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.1.1 1200 0.1.1.2 Mar 14/26 43 1CHUKYO1 Jan 25/26 44 1KYOTO9 Jan 10/26 40 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 20/25 43 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 41 5CHUKYO1

Snow Lance(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /12 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 5 Fav.12

2 4 1 Charlois Bay Yuki Uehara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462 -8 K Sameshima 55.0 470 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 474 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 468 +4 K Sameshima 55.0 464 +22 K Kikuzawa 55.0
(Street Cry) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6

Oiwake Farm Total 0.1.1.7 ALLD 0.1.1.5  3------------ 4 1-1 37.6F 35.7-37.5 3-3 38.0F 35.8-37.7 7-6 37.8F 35.7-37.0 10-10 37.4F 35.6-38.0 12-11 38.4F 35.0-38.7
Sadayuki Horie <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Go Go Punch(JPN)(0.1) Hanzaki(JPN)(0.5) Cockpit Sight(JPN)(1.3) Miya Latini(JPN)(0.5) Dancing Doll(JPN)(0.8)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 49 2,390,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.1.2 Feb 21/26 45 1HANSHIN1 Jan 31/26 46 2KYOTO1 Jan 18/26 33 1KYOTO7 Dec 21/25 35 5CHUKYO6

Tamamo Biscuit(JPN)
Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 16th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9 12th /15 No.13 Fav. 2

3 5 5 Tamamo Thirteen Grey Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 -2 Y Kokubun 55.0 468 -2 Y Kokubun 55.0 470 +6 Y Shibata 53.0 464     M Kobayashi 52.0           
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.5    

Takeshi Okada Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ------ 3---- 4-- 5-5 38.2F 35.7-38.5 4-3 36.9F 36.7-36.1 3-6 39.1F 36.6-36.9 6-7 39.3F 35.8-37.5
Tamamo Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Komachichan(JPN)(0.3) Soul on Fire(JPN)(1.1) On the Noir(JPN)(2.6) Persephone(JPN)(2.5)
Firenze Fire F3 42 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 22/25 40 4KYOTO5 Oct 25/25 38 3KYOTO8

Snow Garnet(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.11

3 6 6 Snow Summit Chestnut Hidemasa Nakao KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 -4 T Danno 55.0 478     Y Tsunoda 55.0                               
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4          

Victory Horse Ranch Inc. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-4 37.2F 36.3-36.9 1-1 40.0F 35.2-38.2
Taiki Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 T O Natalie(JPN)(0.8) Flegrei(JPN)(1.8)
Mikki Isle F3 15 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Smart Jasmine(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 7 Smart Movie Dark Bay Shinya Kobayashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Smart Incorporated Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Toru Okawa ALLT 0.0.0.0

California Chrome F3 42 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 39 4NIIGATA2

Tureis(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.17 Fav. 7

4 8 Top Scarlet Chestnut Mizuki Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424     S Imamura 53.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:24.8             

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-3 36.7F 35.7-35.9
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.1)
Mozu Ascot F3 37 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 36 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 38 3KYOTO7

Energy Ayu(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /15 No.12 Fav.11 15th /17 No. 5 Fav.10

5 9 Energy Lapis Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -8 Y Tannai 55.0 464     R Takasugi 55.0                               
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.3          

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 9-8 38.9F 35.2-37.5 7-7 36.5F 35.3-35.0
Masaji Kitagawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kanekome Bright(JP(2.2) Mild Best(JPN)(2.1)
New Year's Day F3 45 CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 18/26 41 1KYOTO7 Dec 21/25 43 5CHUKYO6

Vergine(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 4 Fav. 7

5 10 Antifris Dark Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 -2 K Sameshima 55.0 448     K Sameshima 55.0                               
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3          

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 13-13 37.1F 36.6-36.9 6-7 38.2F 35.8-37.5
Kyoto Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 On the Noir(JPN)(1.4) Persephone(JPN)(1.3)
Ask Peter Pan F3 28 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 26 1TOKYO3

Madonna Ask(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
51.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

6 11 Princess Ask Bay Takafumi Aoki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462     S Kobayashi 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:33.1             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----------15---- 16-16 40.6F 36.0-37.7
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Team Utopia(JPN)(6.4)
Talismanic F3 48 1,990,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.3 Jan 24/26 46 1KYOTO8 Dec 28/25 35 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 6/25 38 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 6/25 39 4NAKAYAMA1

Koyu Nipopo Niko(JPN)
Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No. 4 Fav. 7 9th /16 No. 8 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No.13 Fav. 9 9th /16 No. 6 Fav.10

6 12 Tosen Lark Bay Masahiro Takeuchi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 -8 Y Kokubun 55.0 466 +12 H Kowata 55.0 454 +10 H Kowata 55.0 444     H Kowata 55.0           
(Medaglia d'Oro) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.6    

Karotte Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 -------------- 5 3-3 37.2F 37.1-37.0 8-6 39.4F 34.1-39.0 8-7 37.8F 35.0-37.2 6-7 38.9F 34.7-37.8
Sadamitsu Kajiya <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Real Alba(JPN)(0.6) Pur(JPN)(1.2) Vip Moulin(JPN)(1.2) Arde Top Gun(JPN)(2.1)
Best Warrior F3 41 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 38 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 29/25 37 5TOKYO7

Uchuno Hana(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9

7 13 Attack Girl Bay Koji Maki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 +4 T Kowata 55.0 424     T Kowata 55.0                               
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.1          

Mombetsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 12-12 39.3F 34.4-38.6 7-8 39.5F 35.8-37.2
Yutaka Nagashio <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Santo Mare(JPN)(2.0) October Nine(JPN)(3.2)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 45 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 22 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 16/25 45 5TOKYO4

Triennale(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 9

7 14 Saint Vincent Chestnut Kazutomo Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 416 -8 K Ogino 55.0 424     D Sasaki 55.0                               
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:03.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.3          

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-6-8 45.8F 37.2-39.2 2-3 37.4F 36.9-36.9
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Noble Cloud(JPN)(7.0) Asian Treasure(JPN(0.8)
Firenze Fire F3 45 1,120,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 40 5CHUKYO1 Sep 28/25 40 4HANSHIN9 Aug 31/25 47 4CHUKYO4 Jul 19/25 36 2KOKURA7 Jul 12/25 34 2KOKURA5

Murude(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No.11 Fav.18 11th /14 No. 8 Fav. 9 5th /13 No. 1 Fav.12 5th /10 No.10 Fav. 5 10th /12 No. 4 Fav. 8

8 15 Broke in Vegas Bay Kenta Fujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 +4 K Nishizuka 54.0 438 -2 S Hamanaka 55.0 440 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 438 -2 S Yoshimura 54.0 440     M Demuro 55.0
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1800m Turf Good 1:53.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.1

Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 13-13 33.9F 34.6-34.7 7-6 36.3F 34.4-35.5 10-8 35.5F 33.7-35.9 3-4-5 38.9F 36.8-36.8 9-7-6 38.3F 37.4-36.7
Akira Nakatsuji <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Happy Lucky(JPN)(0.4) Noir Venus(JPN)(1.4) Lady Goal(JPN)(0.5) Dee Rerise(JPN)(2.5) Coeur Franc(JPN)(2.3)
Admire Mars F3 51 3,830,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 47 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 29/25 48 5TOKYO7 Sep 13/25 46 4NAKAYAMA3 Jun 21/25 42 1HAKODATE3

Shine for Me(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /18 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 1 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 2

8 16 3 Frisco Bay Chestnut Tomohito Ozeki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 -2 K Matsuyama 55.0 444 -2 M Iwata 55.0 446 +12 Y Tannai 55.0 434     Y Tannai 55.0           
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1600m Turf Good 1:35.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3    

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-3 35.6F 33.7-35.4 3-4 34.3F 35.1-34.6 3-2-2 34.9F 35.6-34.9 8-8 34.6F 33.4-34.8
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.3 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Nishino Seido(JPN)(0.4) Agnes Crest(JPN)(0.2) Margot Blow(JPN)(0.2) Black Chalice(JPN)(1.1)

CHUKYO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  41   3   9   3  26 0.073 0.293
 2 Mikki Isle  20   3   2   1  14 0.150 0.250
 3 Kinshasa no Kiseki  24   3   2   0  19 0.125 0.208
 4 Thunder Snow  19   3   1   3  12 0.158 0.211
 5 Asia Express  22   3   1   2  16 0.136 0.182
 6 Sinister Minister  25   3   1   1  20 0.120 0.160
 7 Speightstown   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
 8 Duramente   7   3   0   1   3 0.429 0.429
 9 Henny Hughes  34   2   3   0  29 0.059 0.147
10 New Years Day  23   2   2   2  17 0.087 0.174
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March 21, 2026 CHUKYO 2R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


